

Declaration of Conformity & Technical Documentation

Identity of the supplier

Company name:	Creativ Company A/S
Address:	Rasmus Færchs Vej 23, 7500 Holstebro, Denmark
E-mail address:	compliance@cchobby.dk
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of:	The manufacturer Creativ Company A/S

Object of declaration

The subject of the declaration is the following products with their product name corresponding item numbers:

 <p>Paper Bag, H: 27 cm, size 9x15 cm, 50 g, brown, 100 pc/ 1 pack Item no. 23392</p>	 <p>Paper Bag, H: 27 cm, size 9x15 cm, 46 g, white, 100 pc/ 1 pack Item no. 23394</p>
--	---



Paper Bag, size 15x25x43 cm, brown, 50 pc/ 1 pack
Item no. 528156



Paper Bag, H: 22.5 cm, size 6,5x11 cm, 50 g, gold,
10pc/ 1 pack
Item no. 226630



Paper Bag, H: 22.5 cm, size 6,5x11 cm, 50 g, brown,
10pc/ 1 pack
Item no. 226610



Paper Bag, H: 22.5 cm, size 6,5x11 cm, 50 g, brown,
100pc/ 1 pack
Item no. 22661

 <p>Paper Bag, H: 22.5 cm, size 6,5x11 cm, 50 g, white, 10pc/ 1 pack Item no. 226620</p>	 <p>Paper Bag, H: 22.5 cm, size 6,5x11 cm, 50 g, gold, 100pc/ 1 pack Item no. 22663</p>
 <p>Paper Bag, H: 22.5 cm, size 6,5x11 cm, 50 g, white, 100pc/ 1 pack Item no. 22662</p>	 <p>Paper Bag, H: 27 cm, size 9x15 cm, 50 g, gold, 100pc/ 1 pack Item no. 22664</p>

Product description

Strong, square-bottom paper bags

Intended use

N/A

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant EU harmonizations legislation

(see specifications in Appendix 1)

Regulation 1935/2004/EC and its amendments (General on Food Contact Materials)

Regulation 2023/2006/EC and its amendments (Good manufacturing practice (GMP) for food contact materials)

Regulation 1907/2006/EC (REACH)

Regulation 2019/1021/EU on persistent organic pollutants (POP)

Reference to the relevant harmonised standards used, or reference to the specifications and / or tests to which conformity is declared

Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test: In accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 and BfR recommendation

Overall Migration: To determine the Overall Migration for compliance with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments (EU) No 2020/1245 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Fluorescent Blueing Agents: To determine the Fluorescent blueing agents of the submitted sample that coming into contact with foodstuffs in accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2020)9.

Colorants Migration: To determine the Colorants Migration of the submitted sample that coming into contact with foodstuffs in accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2020)9.

Transfer of Antimicrobial Agents: EN 1104-2018

4,4'-bis (dimethylamino) benzophenone (Michler's ketone): EPA 3550C:2007, EPA 8270E:2018, solvent extraction and quantification by GC-MS.

Specific Migration of Bisphenol A: To determine Specific Migration of Bisphenol A in accordance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments (EU) No 2020/1245

Specific Migration of Phthalates: In accordance with French decree No. 2007-766 and its amendment and DGCCRF Food Contact suitability of organic materials from plant fibers – Fiche MCDA no 4 (V02-01/01/2019)

Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines: Specific migration of primary aromatic amines as specified in Europe Resolution CM/Res(2020)9.

Extractable Lead: To determine the Extractable Lead of the submitted sample that coming into contact with foodstuffs in accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2020)9 part II.

Microbiological Examination: with reference to Europe Pharmacopoeia 10.3<2.6&2.6.13>

Safety information



Markings, claims, and certifications

Type	Specific objects covered
N/A	N/A

Notified body

Not applicable

Signature

Holstebro

27-09-2024

(place)

(date)

Charlotte Pauli Adolphsen
Compliance



(name and function)

(signature)

Appendix 1 – Specifications

	Food contact products <i>Mugs, glass, jugs, plates, paper or plastic bags, silicone moulds, cutting boards, cookie cutters etc.</i>
Creativ Company requirements:	Requirement / Specific Migration Limit (SML)
Compliance to Regulation 1935/2004/EC and its amendments General on Food Contact Materials	Full compliance
Compliance to Regulation 2023/2006/EC and its amendments Good manufacturing practice (GMP) for food contact materials	Full compliance
Compliance to Regulation 1907/2006/EC (REACH) including Annex XVII	Full compliance
CANDIDATE LIST OF SUBSTANCES of very high concern (SVHC) Link: candidate-list-table	Not allowed
Substances on the Authorisation List (REACH, Annex XIV) Link: Authorisation List	Not allowed
Compliance to Regulation 2019/1021/EU on persistent organic pollutants (POP)	Full compliance

Creativ Company requirements:	Requirement / Specific Migration Limit (SML)	
Regulation 2018/213/EU Bisphenol A (BPA) (CAS No 80-05-7) in varnishes and coatings applied on food contact materials	0.05mg/kg	
Bisphenol A (BPA) (CAS No 80-05-7) in varnishes and coatings applied on food contact materials intended for infant or young children	Not allowed	
Polyamide and melamin plastic	Not allowed	
Specific for ceramic materials and glassware:		
Creativ Company requirements:	Requirement / Specific Migration Limit (SML)	
Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendments	Full compliance	
Specific restrictions for	<u>Lead (Pb)</u>	<u>Cadmium (Cd)</u>
Category I:		
1) Articles which cannot be filled	0.8mg/dm ²	0.07mg/dm ²
2) Articles which can be filled, having largest internal depth of 25mm (flat products)	0.8mg/dm ²	0.07mg/dm ²
3) Articles designed to drink from (rim of product) ¹	0.8mg/dm ²	0.07mg/dm ²
Category II:		
All other articles which can be filled	4.0mg/L	0.3mg/L
Category III:		
1) Cooking ware	1.5mg/L	0.1mg/L
2) Packaging and storage containers > 3L	1.5mg/L	0.1mg/L

¹ Danish BEK 1248 of 30/10/2018; Mugs and the like designed to drink from must fulfil migration requirement for both Category 1 for rim of product and Category II.

Specific for metal products:	
Creativ Company requirements:	Requirement / Specific Release Limit (SRL)
Food contact materials – metals and alloys Nordic guidance for authorities, industry and trade , Publication no. 2015:522 https://www.norden.org/en/publication/food-contact-materials-metals-and-alloys	Note: Specific <i>release</i> limits
Aluminium	5mg/kg
Antimony	0.04mg/kg
Arsenic	0.002mg/kg
Barium	1.2mg/kg
Beryllium	0.01mg/kg
Cadmium	0.005mg/kg
Chromium	0.250mg/kg
Cobalt	0.02mg/kg
Copper	4mg/kg
Iron	40mg/kg
Lead	0.010mg/kg
Lithium	0.048mg/kg
Manganese	1.8mg/kg
Mercury	0.003mg/kg
Molybdenum	0.12mg/kg
Nickel	0.14mg/kg
Silver	0.08g/kg
Thallium	0.0001mg/kg
Tin	100mg/kg
Vanadium	0.01mg/kg
Zinc	5mg/kg

Specific for plastic materials:	
Creativ Company requirements:	Requirement / Specific Migration Limit (SML)
<p>Regulation 10/2011/EU and its amendments Plastic Regulation – including the Union List of authorised substances (Annex I)</p> <p>General restrictions:</p> <p>Aluminium</p> <p>Barium</p> <p>Cobalt</p> <p>Copper</p> <p>Iron</p> <p>Lithium</p> <p>Manganese</p> <p>Nickel</p> <p>Zinc</p> <p>Primary aromatic amines not listed in the Union list</p> <p>Specific restrictions:</p>	<p>Full compliance</p> <p>1mg/kg</p> <p>1mg/kg</p> <p>0.05mg/kg</p> <p>5mg/kg</p> <p>48mg/kg</p> <p>0.6mg/kg</p> <p>0.6mg/kg</p> <p>0.02mg/kg</p> <p>5mg/kg</p> <p>No migration allowed</p> <p>Use only substances included in the Union list observing the specific and overall migration limits for the substance or group as well as the restrictions and specifications for use</p> <p>If not included in the Union list, only exceptions defined in Article 6 is allowed.</p>
<p>Regulation 1895/2005/EC Restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives</p> <p>Bisphenol F diglycidylether (BFDGE) (CAS No 39817-09-9)</p>	<p>Not allowed</p>
<p>Novolac glycidyl ether (NOGE)</p>	<p>Not allowed</p>
<p>Bisphenol A diglycidyl (BADGE) (CAS No 1675-54-3) BADGE.H₂O (CAS No 76002-91-0) BADGE.2H₂O (CAS No 5581-32-8)</p>	<p>Sum of migration of all three: 9mg/kg (Alternatively, 9mg per 6dm² for articles fulfilling regulation 10/2011/EU, article 17, part 2)</p>
<p>BADGE.HCl (CAS No 13836-48-1) BADGE.2HCl (CAS No 4809-35-2) BADGE.H₂O.HCl (CAS No 227947-06-0)</p>	<p>Sum of migration of all three: 1mg/kg (Alternatively, 1mg per 6dm² for articles fulfilling regulation 10/2011/EU, article 17, part 2)</p>

Creativ Company requirements:	Requirement / Specific Migration Limit (SML)
Regulation 2022/1616/EU Recycled plastic materials and articles	For recycled materials: Full compliance
Regulation 2018/213/EU Bisphenol A (BPA) (CAS No 80-05-7)	Not allowed in polycarbonate products